The Tender documents shall be obtained immediately after publication of this invitation to tender from
the Services of the Contracting Authority during working hours at the Wum Council Premises. The document
shall be obtained upon presentation ofa Treasury receiptshowing the payment of a non-refundable sum of Fifty
Four thousand (54,000) francs CFA from Wum Council treasury.

11) SUBMISSION OF BIDS (OFFERS):

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
Representative and presented in seven (07) copies that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such.